Hydro Metal Markets Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Year 2020

Remelt production (1 000 mt) 137 88 124 140 143 488

Third-party sales (1 000 mt) 79 85 85 77 77 326

Hydro Metal Markets sales excl. ingot trading (1 000 mt) 1) 675 606 668 672 742 2 621

Hereof external sales excl. ingot trading (1 000 mt) 554 459 526 549 588 2 088

External revenue (NOK million) 10 353 8 510 9 242 9 788 10 789 37 893

Hydro Energy Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Year 2020

Power production, GWh 2 868 2 097 3 161 3 396 2 857 11 522

Net spot sales, GWh 1 169 444 1 401 1 595 1 126 4 609

Nordic spot electricity price, NOK/MWh 158 62 95 148 435 116

Southern Norway spot electricity price (NO2), NOK/MWh 154 50 52 137 469 98

Adjusted EBITDA margin 2) 23.9% 8.5% 13.0% 22.2% 35.9% 17.9%

Hydro Extrusions Q1 2020 Q2 2020 Q3 2020 Q4 2020 Q1 2021 Year 2020

Hydro Extrusions external shipments (1 000 mt) 305 224 278 291 338 1 099

Hydro Extrusions – Pro-forma adjusted EBIT per mt, NOK 2 301 398 3 214 1 755 3 680 1 999

Adjusted EBITDA margin 2) 8.2% 5.6% 10.6% 7.2% 10.7% 8.0%

52

Precision Tubing
Q1

2020
Q2

2020
Q3

2020
Q4

2020
Year
2020

Q1
2021

Volume (kmt) 29 17 28 33 108 35

Operating revenues (NOKm) 1 487 931 1 360 1 583 5 361 1 718

Adjusted EBITDA (NOKm) 118 139 167 178 602 210

Adjusted EBIT (NOKm) 57 74 113 115 359 157

Building Systems
Q1

2020
Q2

2020
Q3

2020
Q4

2020
Year
2020

Q1
2021

Volume (kmt) 19 17 19 20 74 21

Operating revenues (NOKm) 2 199 1 991 2 032 2 211 8 432 2 315

Adjusted EBITDA (NOKm) 156 206 260 171 792 245

Adjusted EBIT (NOKm) 52 101 155 63 371 149

Extrusion Europe
Q1

2020
Q2

2020
Q3

2020
Q4

2020
Year
2020

Q1
2021

Volume (kmt) 127 94 113 118 451 144

Operating revenues (NOKm) 5 804 4 440 5 068 5 531 20 843 6 529

Adjusted EBITDA (NOKm) 436 142 478 466 1 523 705

Adjusted EBIT (NOKm) 228 (75) 283 266 703 501

Extrusion North America
Q1

2020
Q2

2020
Q3

2020
Q4

2020
Year
2020

Q1
2021

Volume (kmt) 130 96 119 121 465 137

Operating revenues (NOKm) 5 885 4 554 5 067 5 288 20 794 5 904

Adjusted EBITDA (NOKm) 599 220 563 310 1 691 663

Adjusted EBIT (NOKm) 435 49 402 151 1 036 518

Other and eliminations
Q1

2020
Q2

2020
Q3

2020
Q4

2020
Year
2020

Q1
2021

Adjusted EBITDA (NOKm) (79) (48) (58) (71) (256) (73)

Adjusted EBIT (NOKm) (82) (52) (61) (74) (269) (77)

53

Next event

Second quarter results

July 23, 2021

For more information see

www.hydro.com/ir

Line Haugetraa

t:  +47 41406376

e: line.haugetraa@hydro.com

Aud Helen Halvorsen

t:  +47 95182741

e: aud.helen.halvorsen@hydro.com

Christopher Minora

t:  +47 90695131

e: christopher.minora@hydro.com